



Prima Printer Nordic AB
Kantyxegatan 25F
213 76 Malmö
Sweden

FDA-Declaration of Conformity for SELECT PET-G

We declare that our PET-G based Filament, suitable for 3D printing has been manufactured to comply with the requirements of the FDA for the use in fabricating Food Contact Articles.

The applicable Conditions of use are: In contact with foods, including foods containing not more than 25% (by volume) aqueous alcohol, excluding carbonated beverages and beer. Conditions of hot fill not to exceed 82.2oC (180oF), storage at temperatures not in excess of 48.9oC (120oF).

Malmö, April 13, 2016

Prima Printer Nordic AB
Martin Björk



Prima Printer Nordic AB
Kantyxegatan 25 F
21376 Malmö
Sweden
info@primacreator.com

FDA Declaration of Conformity for SELECT PP (PolyPropylene)

Prima Printer Nordic AB declares that under regulations administered by the U.S. Food and Drug Administration (FDA), the raw materials for the natural version of the filament as mentioned above are in compliance under a specific Food Contact Notification as appropriately regulated indirect additive. The Food Contact Notification number is not mentioned as it gives special information on the origin of the material and is confidential information.

The product's fabrication process meets the requirements of 21 CFR 174.5 on good manufacturing practice for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food. Further, as stated in 21 CFR 174.5, it is the responsibility of the end-use article manufacturers to ensure that the article is appropriate for its intended food-contact use, and that its use does not cause adulteration of food.

The conditions and limitations of use for this polymer are: Not specifically limited

We declare that our PP filament, suitable for 3D printing, has been manufactured to meet the requirements for the use in fabricating Food Contact Articles.

Malmö, September 13, 2017

Prima Printer Nordic AB
Martin Björk